
 

Corrigendum 3 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

The Tata Power Company Limited Invites Tenders (Two-Part Bidding Process), from 
interested and eligible Vendors for the following Works required for its Transmission Lines 
Division. 

Corrigendum to Tender issued vide advertisement published Dated. 06th May 2025. 

A. Summary of the tendered packages: 

Sr. 
No. 

Description 
Tender 

Reference no. 

Bid 
Guarantee 
Fee / EMD 

(INR) 

Tender 
Fee 

(INR) 

1. 
Design, Manufacture, Factory testing and 
Deliver to site of ACSR Wolf Conductor 

CC26MSJ001 4,10,000 /- 2,000 /- 

Please note, above is a Corrigendum to the Tender CC26MSJ001 advertised on 06th May 
2025. The bidders who have already participated in the Tender shall be retained as 
“participant” & they shall not be required to participate again by submitting the Tender Fee 
of INR 2,000 /-. 

For additional technical details and Pre-qualification criteria for the subject works please refer 
section C below. 

B. Guidelines for Participating: 

Interested and eligible vendors can participate by submitting the following up to 1500 hours on 
Monday, 23rd June 2025: 

1. Payment of non-refundable Tender Fee, as indicated in table above to be paid by direct 
deposit in following bank account  

Beneficiary Name – The Tata Power Co. Ltd. 

Bank Name – HDFC Bank Ltd. 

Branch Name – Fort Branch, Mumbai 

Address – Maneckji Wadia Building, Nanik Motwani Marg, Fort, Mumbai 400023. 

Branch Code – 60 

Bank & Branch Code – 400240015 

Account No – 00600110000763 

Account type – CC 

IFSC Code – HDFC0000060 

 

 



 

2. Submission of duly signed and stamped Authorization Letter indicating name of authorized 
person, contact number and e-mail id (mandatory) on Vendor's letterhead. The letter shall 
also mandatorily include payment details of Tender fee and Tender Reference no 
CC26MSJ001.  

E-mail with necessary attachment of 1 and 2 above to be send to 
sujatavishnu.patil@tatapower.com with copy to vaishali.Kachare@tatapower.com before 
“Last date and time for Payment of Tender Participation Fee” 

Note: - Once the above-mentioned documents are received, detailed RFP shall be issued 
through our e-tender system. 

3. It is clarified that Bid Guarantee/EMD as mentioned in section “A” above, is not required to be 
submitted at this stage, and it will be required to be submitted in the form of Bank guarantee 
at the time of Bid Submission.  

C. Corrigendum –  

The tender document is modified/explained (wherever applicable) as under: 

Clause No. Existing Description  Modification 
Clause 2.1 of 
Instructions to bidders 
– Price Variation clause 
& Cap. 
 
Clause 2 of Special 
Conditions of Contract.   

Price quoted by Bidder 
shall be on Firm basis 
without any Price Variation 
/ Escalation. 

Order Price shall be corrected as 
per the agreed PV formulae 
(Variable basis) as detailed in 
Annexure -1 of this corrigendum.  

Clause 8 of Special 
Conditions of Contract.  
- Work Completion 
Period  

Material delivery was in 
staggered Lot as detailed 
in section D.4 
R.1 price bid tab. 

Material delivery for entire quantity 
(940 KM) shall be in single lot on 
immediate basis as detailed in  
R.2 price bid tab which is attached 
as Annexure 2 to this corrigendum. 
Please note section D.4 R1 Price 
Bid shall superseded as above.  

 

D. Revised Calendar of Events 

(a) 
Access to Tender Documents through Tata Power 
website 

06th May 2025 

(b)  Issue of Corrigendum on Website 17th June 2025 

(b) 
Last date and time for Payment of Tender 
Participation Fee to get e-tender link for bid 
submission* 

By 23rd June 2025 up to 
15:00 Hrs 

(c) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 
By 27th June 2025 up to 
15:00 Hrs 

 

Except above all other terms & conditions of the original tender document shall remain same. 

It may be noted that all future correspondence will be strictly done only with Interested Vendors 
who have done the above steps (As mentioned in section “B”) in time, and only through Tata 
Power E-Tender System. 



 

Modification to D.3.Special Conditions of Contract:  

 
Price Basis: Bidders to quote the price for subject tender on Price Variation basis. Bidders 
quoted price shall be based on the indices mentioned in “Annexure 1_Price Variation 
Formula”. 

 
i) Post management approval, Tata Power shall place Purchase Order (PO) based on the base 
rate. Based on it BA shall submit technical documents for approval & Tata Power shall provide 
approved documents as mentioned in the work completion period.   
 
ii) Post approval of technical documents, PO Unit Price (for entire quantity) shall be corrected as 
per the Price Variation (PV) formula (Annexure 1) and the prevailing indices on a date post award.  
 
iii) Price thus corrected (for entire quantity), shall then become firm & fixed till the delivery of 
material at the site & payment disbursal.  
 
iv) Manufacturing clearance shall be issued for the entire quantity at one go. Manufacturing 
clearance & subsequent Metal booking shall be done on same day. Booked Material to be offered 
for inspection in 04 weeks from manufacturing clearance by buyer. 
 
v) Price shall be inclusive of activities - Packing, Forwarding, loading at manufacturer works, 
Freight & In-Transit Insurance (As per tender technical specifications). 
 
vi) Rest all Terms & Conditions shall be in-line with the Original Tender Documents dated 
6th May 2025 and corresponding corrigendum issued till date.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Annexure 1 

PRICE VARIATION FORMULA 
 

 
New Price in Rs / KM (P1) 

 
P0 + {((A1+MJP1) x F1 x (1 + CD1)) – ((A0+MJP0) x F0 x (1+ CD0))} * C + D * (B1-B0) 
  

 
P0 = Offered Base Price in Rs/KM. 
A = EC grade Aluminium Ingots in USD/MT ‐ LME. 
F = Exchange Rate in INR/USD. 
MJP = Premium for AL Ingots (Main Japanese Port) in USD. 
B = Price of HTGS wire in Rs/MT. 
C = Weight of Aluminium in MT/KM. 
D = Weight of HTGS wire in MT/KM. 
CD = Custom Duty. 
 
Subscript ‘0’ = refers to base price, i.e. 

a) For Aluminium (A0) – CASH LME USD 2700 Per MT.  
b) For Exchange Rate (F0) – Basic Average SBI TT SELL reference rate INR 87.83 Per 

USD. 
c) For Current Custom Duty including cess (CD0) – 8.25%. 
d) For Premium for AL Ingots (MJP0) – Base MJP as USD 224 (As per IEEMA Avg June’25 

circular). 
e) For Steel (B0) – HTGS Domestic price as per CACMAI (2.59 mm) index – As on 1st 

June 2025 – INR 1,59,750/MT 
 
Subscript ‘1’ = refers to booking price, i.e., “as on the date of the Aluminium booking”. 

a) For Aluminium (A1) – LME CSP on the date of the Aluminium metal booking.s 
b) For Exchange Rate (F1) – Basic Average SBI TT SELL reference rate. 
c) For Current Custom Duty including cess (CD1) – Refers to Custom Duty. 
d) For Premium for AL Ingots (MJP1) – As per latest IEEMA Circular. 
e) For Steel (B1) – HTGS Domestic price as per CACMAI index. 

 
Metal booking & manufacturing clearance (for entire quantity) shall be done on the same day. 

Booked Material to be offered for inspection in next month of metal booking month. 
 

Final Price payable (FP) = Base Price at the time of offer (BP) + Price Variation (PV) 
 

WEIGHT OF THE COMPONENTS 

Sr No 
Name of 

Conductor 
Weight of Aluminium  

(MT/KM)  
Weight of H.T.G.S 

(MT/KM) 

1 ACSR Wolf   

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure 2_R2_Price Bid Format 
 
 

 
 
* Price shall be inclusive of activities - Packing, Forwarding, loading at manufacturer works, 
Freight & In-Transit Insurance (As per tender technical specifications). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R2_Price Bid Format: CC26MSJ001 Design, Manufacture, Factory testing and deliver to 
site of ACSR Wolf Conductor. 

Sr 
No 

Item Description Qty UoM GST 

Basic 
Price* 
(INR / 
K.M.) 

Total 
Basic 
Price 
(INR) 

Applicable 
Taxes 
(INR) 

All 
Incl. 
Price 
(INR) 

  SUPPLY               

1 
ACSR Wolf conductor 
as per E.1 Technical 
Specifications 

940 KM 18%   0 0 0 

  Total Supply  0  0 


